
 

 

 

 

TOTAL POINTS    

Name                       Year Total Pts. 

1. Ryan Kluttz         06-07  767 

2. Austin Bazil         96-97  758 

3. Sage Ruis         14-15  707 

4. Justin Glenn         07-08  691 

5. Charles Page         10-11  688 

6. Ryan Kluttz         04-05  685 

7. Andy Wilson         02-03            632 

8. Jim Steelman         89-90  623 

9. Austin Bazil         95-96  612 

10. Andy Wilson             03-04  606 

 

 

 

SCORING AVERAGE  

Name                       Year Avg 

1. Austin Bazil        96-97 28.1 

2. Jim Steelman        89-90 22.3 

3. Pat Theobald        75-76 21.8 

4. Ryan Kluttz        05-06 21.2 

5. Austin Bazil        95-96 21.1 

6. Sage Ruis        14-15 20.8 

T7. Austin Bazil        94-95 20.2 

T7. Ryan Kluttz        06-07 20.2 

T7. Charles Page        10-11 20.2 

10. Mike White        16-17 19.6 

 

 

FIELD GOALS MADE    

Name                       Year   FGM 

1. Austin Bazil         96-97    295 

2. Sage Ruis         14-15    272 

3. Charles Page         10-11    261 

4. Ryan Kluttz         04-05    256 

5. Mike Williams           08-09    252 

T6. Ryan Kluttz         06-07    249 

T6. Justin Glenn         07-08    249 

T8. Jim Steelman          89-90    247 

T8. Jeff Martens            03-04    247 

10. Will Chisam         15-16    240 

 

  

 

 

 

 

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE  

Name                    Year         3FGM 

1. Ryan Kluttz      06-07 99 

2. Sage Ruis      12-13 93 

3. Lonnie Penner    12-13 90 

4. Sage Ruis      14-15 89 

5. Ryan Kluttz      04-05 88 

6. Justin Glenn      07-08 87 

7. Dalton Miller      15-16 83 

8. Dyelan Reed       22-23 81 

9. Richard Galli      06-07 79 

10. Alex Mitura      18-19 75 

 

 

 

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED  

Name                         Year 3FGA 

1. Ryan Kluttz           06-07 291 

2. Ryan Kluttz           04-05 276 

T3. Sage Ruis           12-13 238 

T3. Lonnie Penner       12-13 238 

5. Dyelan Reed            22-23 232 

6. Ferdinand Handy    22-23 215 

T7. Ryan Kluttz           05-06 212 

T7. Sage Ruis           14-15 212 

9. Dalton Miller           15-16 209 

10. Justin Glenn           07-08 203 

 

  

3PT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 

*minimum 60 attempts    

Name                      Year 3FGM/A      3FG % 

1. Alex Mitura           18-19 75/147        51.0 

2. Justin Glenn           08-09 62/133        46.6 

3. Austin Bazil           96-97 53/115        46.1 

T4. Josh Hough           01-02 43/95        45.3 

T4. Josh Hough           02-03 62/137        45.3 

6. Dalton Miller           16-17 28/62        45.2 

7. Jeremy Eubanks      93-94 65/144        45.1 

8. Richard Galli           06-07 79/181        43.6 

9. Justin Glenn           07-08 87/203        42.9 

10. RJ Johnson III         20-21 31/73        42.5 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

FREE THROWS MADE  

            Name               Year          FTM 

1. Andy Wilson 02-03    183 

2. Andy Wilson 03-04    175 

3. Ryan Kluttz 06-07    170 

4. Jeff Isaacs 95-96    142 

5. Charles Page 10-11    139 

6. Mike White 16-17    133 

7. Jim Steelman 89-90    129 

8. Will Chisam 15-16    122 

9. Jeff Isaacs 94-95    121 

10. Austin Bazil 96-97    115 

 

 

 

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED 

Name               Year    FTA 

1. Andy Wilson 02-03    244 

2. Andy Wilson 03-04    236 

3. Ryan Kluttz 06-07    229 

4. Charles Page 10-11    199 

5. Jeff Isaacs 95-96    192 

6. Mike White 16-17    185 

7. Will Chisam 15-16    182 

8. Jim Steelman 89-90    174 

9. Jeff Isaacs 94-95    172 

10. Austin Bazil 96-97    162 

 

 

 

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE  

*minimum 100 attempts  

Name               Year   FGM/FGA Pct 

1. Charles Page 09-10   86/120 71.7 

2. Jeff Martens 03-04   247/349 70.8 

3. Jeff Martens 01-02   238/343 69.4 

4. Jeff Martens 02-03   201/290 69.3 

5. Bryce Birtell 12-13   111/164 67.7 

6. Garrett Harmison 22-23  118/176 67.0 

7. Jeff Martens 00-01   230/344 66.9 

8. Will Chisam 13-14   136/215 66.3 

9. Chris Staples 07-08   68/104 65.4 

10. Will Chisam 15-16   240/370 64.9  

 

  

 

 

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE  

*minimum 50 attempts   

Name                           Year  FTM/FTA       Pct 

1. Pat Theobald             76-77  37/41           90.2 

2. Sheldon Williams      17-18  144/165        87.8 

3. Jeff Butler             21-22        58/68           85.3 

4. Jeremy Eubanks        94-95  52/61           85.2 

5. Jordan White             20-21  85/100           85.0 

6. Nick Babalola             16-17  87/105           82.9 

7. Nate Awbrey             19-20  51/62           82.3 

8. Sage Ruis             14-15  74/90           82.2 

9. Jordan White             22-23  87/106          82.1 

10. Lonnie Penner         12-13  104/127        81.9 

 

 

TOTAL REBOUNDS  

Name                     Year               Total 

1. Charles Page       10-11 328 

2. Steve Juhl       04-05 326 

3. Andy Wilson       02-03 298 

4. Mike Williams     09-10 296 

5. Andy Wilson       03-04 293 

6. Jeff Martens       02-03 280 

7. Jeff Martens       03-04 278 

T8. Jim Steelman     88-89 277 

T8. Mike White       16-17 277 

10. Mike Williams   08-09 276 

 

  

 

REBOUNDS PER GAME 

Name                           Year Avg 

1. Jim Steelman             88-89 11.1 

2. Mike White             16-17 10.3 

3. Mike Williams           09-10 10.2 

4. Charles Page             10-11 9.65 

5. Payton Stephens       19-20 9.47 

6. Steve Juhl              04-05 9.31 

7. Patrick Talbert           97-98 9.15 

8. Andy Wilson             02-03 9.00 

9. Jeff Martens             00-01 8.87 

T10. Jeff Isaacs              94-95 8.82 

T10. Will Chisam            14-15 8.82 

 



 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL ASSISTS   

Name                 Year    Total 

1. Paul Wilson   89-90    265 

2. Paul Wilson   90-91    245 

3. Kenny Park   08-09    193 

4. Jack Mitchell   12-13    179 

5. Kenny Park   09-10    175 

6. Nathan Kluttz   03-04    165 

7. Kenny Park   07-08    164 

8. Nathan Kluttz   01-02    155 

9. Jeff Isaacs   95-96    151 

10. Randy Harris   92-93    145 

 

 

 

 

 

ASSISTS PER GAME  

Name                    Year               Avg 

1. Paul Wilson      89-90 9.46 

2. Paul Wilson      90-91 8.75 

3. Randy Harris      92-93 6.04 

4. Jeff Isaacs      95-96 5.81 

5. Kenny Park      09-10 5.65 

6. Paul Wilson      88-89 5.56 

7. Sterling Turner      14-15 5.45 

8. Kenny Park      08-09 5.22 

9. Jeff Isaacs      94-95 5.14 

10. Sterling Turner      15-16 5.00 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL STEALS   

Name                       Year Total 

1. Randy Harris         92-93 148 

2. Jeff Isaacs         94-95 141 

3. Randy Harris         91-92 114 

4. Jeff Isaacs         95-96 112 

5. Nathan Kluttz        03-04 104 

6. Paul Wilson         89-90 102 

7. Sterling Turner      14-15 101 

8. Ryan Kluttz         04-05 94 

9. Ryan Kluttz         06-07 89 

T10. Randy Harris     90-91 84 

T10. Nathan Kluttz   02-03 84 

 

  

 

 

STEALS PER GAME  

Name                     Year               Avg 

1. Randy Harris       92-93 6.17 

2. Jeff Isaacs       94-95 5.04 

3. Randy Harris       90-91 4.67 

4. Jeff Isaacs       95-96 4.31 

5. Randy Harris       91-92 4.22 

6. Sterling Turner    14-15 4.21 

7. Paul Wilson       89-90 3.64 

8. Jeff Isaacs       93-94 3.47 

9. Sterling Turner    15-16 3.40 

10. Paul Wilson       88-89 3.24 

 

 

 


